

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/276
Date request received:	25/10/2016
Date request responded to:	22/11/2016
Category:	Service delivery
Tags:	Mental health, anxiety, depression, under 18, adult, CAMHS, age, gender, waiting times

Request Detail:

1. I would like to know how many people the trust has treated for anxiety and depression over the last six years.

Please give the breakdown per calendar year, so 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015 and January 1st – October 30th 2016.

Please give the breakdown for over 18s and under 18s, and if possible, for under 18s, please give the age breakdown.

Please also give a breakdown for gender.

If the trust does not provide CAMHS services for the county, please could you tell me who does when you sent your confirmation email out if possible, so I can go to them directly instead, many thanks.

2. In addition, for the last six years, per year, I would like to know the longest a patient, or patients, have had to wait for treatment, and what that treatment was (For example, in 2014, there may have been 10 patients waiting 24+ months for one-to-one psychotherapy sessions)

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.